MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SEVENTY-FIFTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1911

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842

AUGUSTA KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT 1911

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1911

Chapter 75.

CHAP. 75

Resolve in favor of the Bar Harbor Medical and Surgical Hospital iocated at Bar Harbor, Maine.

Resolved, that there be and hereby is appropriated the sum $_{\mathrm{Bar\ Harbor}}$ of two thousand dollars to be paid to the Bar Harbor medical and surgical hospital toward the running expenses of said instiand surgical hospital toward the running expenses of said insti-tution for the year nineteen hundred and eleven, and two thou-wor of. sand dollars toward the running expenses of said institution for the year nineteen hundred and twelve.

Medical and Surgical

Approved March 17, 1911.

Chapter 76.

Resolve in aid of Trull Hospital Aid Association.

Resolved, that there be and hereby is appropriated the sum Trull Hospiof one thousand dollars to be paid to the Trull Hospital Aid Association, a corporation at Biddeford, York county, Maine, favor of. five hundred of said sum to be for the use of said corporation for the year nineteen hundred and eleven and five hundred dollars to be for the use of said corporation for the year nineteen hundred and twelve. Said sums to be used by said corporation in the charitable work in which it is engaged in accordance with its articles of incorporation.

Approved March 17, 1911.

Chapter 77.

Resolve in favor of the Webber Hospital Association of Biddeford.

Resolved, that there be and hereby is appropriated the sum Webber Hosof three thousand dollars to be paid to the Webber Hospital pital Association, of Biddeford, Maine, for the use of said association ver of the said association when the said association of Biddeford, In factorial to the webber Hospital Association when the said association of Biddeford, In factorial to the webber Hospital Pital Association and the said association when the said association are said association and the said association when the said association are said association and the said association and the said association are said association. for the year nineteen hundred and eleven and three thousand dollars for the use of said association for the year nineteen hundred and twelve, both of said sums to be expended for the maintenance of said hospital association.

Approved March 17, 1911.